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Position Name Address Work/Cell/Home Email

President Kenneth Dewell 224 N. Berry Pine Rd 
Rapid City, SD 57702

399-6053
391-1929 kenneth.dewell@gmail.com

Vice 
President

Cora Fried 614 Sage Ave.
Rapid City, SD 57701

430-7637
721-9363

sagegardens6@gmail.com

Treasurer Patty Tlustos 1062 Woodridge Dr.
Rapid City, SD 57701

755-9044
430-4469

ptlustos@rap.midco.net

Recording
Secretary

Lee Pfeiffer 4155 Pinehurst Dr.
Rapid City, SD 57702

348-2895
595-2590

pfei@rushmore.com

Corresponding
Secretary

Emily Tobin Tupa 505 N. 5th St.
Rapid City, SD 57701

701-741-0655 tobin.emily@gmail.com

At Large 
Board Member

Carol Merbach 2657 Black Saddle Rd.
Rapid City, SD 57703

939-4153
721-8884

clmerbach@aol.com

At Large 
Board Member Susan Anderson

7774 Columbine Ct.
Rapid City, SD 57702 

391-2818
348-8101

           shand@rap.midco.net

Non-Board Member Advisors

Artistic Director &
Conductor

Dr. Jonathan Nero Black Hills State University

Spearfish, SD 

605-642-6628

605-639-3093

Jonathan.Nero@bhsu.edu

Accompanist
Cora Fried 614 Sage Ave.

Rapid City, SD 57701

430-7637

721-9363

sagegardens6@gmail.com

Website Editor
Marty Larson 2310 Arroyo Ct

Rapid City, SD 57702
415-4079 150pilot@gmail.com

Web-
Communicator

Lisa Werdal 4127 Prairie View Drive
Rapid City, 57701

431-5183 lwerdal@yahoo.com


